Linear Orifice®
Protective shock absorbers
KSHW Series
Catalog  No.BK-A5048
Depend on Koganei shock absorbers to
withstand their environments!
Clean Technology Connecting People With Dreams

KSHW20×10-01,-02 139 [4.9] 12.2 [0.430] 13 [0.459] 55 [1.940] 57 [2.011]
7 8
Order Codes
Inner Construction and Major Parts
KSHW主要部材質用
1615141121311177398451062
No. Name Material
① Unit Stainless steel
●② Piston rod Special steel
③ Sleeve Copper alloy
●④ Seal Copper alloy
⑤ Bearing Copper alloy
●⑥ Plug Stainless steel
⑦ Accumulator Fluoro rubber
●⑧ Rod packing Fluoro rubber
Note 1: KSHW8 is copper alloy, KSHW10 and 12 are sintered metal
Note 2: The material can be selected.
KSHW - -
Mounting nut and stopper nut
Blank : 2 mounting nuts (mild steel, nickel plated)
 S : 2 mounting nuts + 1 stopper nut (mild steel, nickel plated)
 P : 2 mounting nuts (stainless steel)
 PS : 2 mounting nuts + 1 stopper nut (stainless steel)
Thread pitch and absorption capacity
01: For heavy loads
02: For light loads
11: For heavy loads with different thread pitches
12: For light loads with different thread pitches
(11 and 12 are set for 8×5 only, M8×1)
KSHW Series
Linear Orifice
Protective Shock
Absorbers
Body thread size x Stroke
  8×5･･･�M8×0.75
5 mm [0.197 in.] stroke
10×6･･･�M10×1
6 mm [0.236 in.] stroke
12×6･･･�M12×1
6 mm [0.236 in.] stroke
Additional Parts
● Stopper nut (stainless)
PS MKSH- -
● Hex nut (stainless) (1 bag, 10 pcs.)
PN MKSH
Body thread size
  8: For KSHW8
 10: For KSHW10
 12: For KSHW12
 14: For KSHW14
 16: For KSHW16
 20: For KSHW20
- - -
Thread pitches applicable to M8 only
Blank : M8×0.75
      11 : M8×1.0
-
Thread pitches applicable to M8 only
Blank : M8×0.75
      11 : M8×1.0
No. Name Material
⑨ O-ring Fluoro rubber
●⑩ Filter Resin
⑪ Piston ring Stainless steel
●⑫ Oil Special oil
⑬ CollarNote 1 Stainless steel
●⑭ Spring Spring steel
⑮ O-ring Fluoro rubber
●⑯ Screw Mild steel (zinc plated)
⑰ Mounting nutNote 2 Mild steel (nickel plated) or stainless steel
14×8･･･�M14×1.5
8 mm [0.315 in.] stroke
16×8･･･�M16×1.5